СН \$90.00 88€

ETAS ID: TM550240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UCHI RESTAURANTS, LLC		09/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCHI RESTAURANTS GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	701 S. Lamar Blvd., Suite C		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78704		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88530245	UCHIKO
Serial Number:	88530254	UCHIBA
Registration Number:	5014621	TOP KNOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123912117

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5122362077

Email: rdewanipdocket@jw.com **Correspondent Name:** JACKSON WALKER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153004.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Ervin
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer ervin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment from URLLC to UR Group Inc#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from URLLC to UR Group Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0362

900524134

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment"), made to be effective as of September 30, 2019, is by and between Uchi Restaurants, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor") and Uchi Restaurants Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the marks and the corresponding applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter, collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the business and goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain all of the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and the applications and any registrations therefor.
- Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over onto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors or assigns.
- 3. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding officials of other jurisdictions, as appropriate, to record the Trademarks, and title thereto, as the property of Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative and to be effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR; UCHI RESTAURANTS, LLC

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION FILING/REGISTRATION DATE
UCHIKO	U.S.		88/530,245	July 23, 2019
UCHIBA	U.S.		88/530,254	July 23, 2019
ТОР КООТ	U.S.	5,014,621		August 2, 2016

24489378v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0364